Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Jane Nelson Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Gypsy Vanner Horse Society Foundation File Number: 805087691

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Formation for the above named Domestic Nonprofit Corporation has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

The issuance of this certificate does not authorize the use of a name in this state in violation of the rights of another under the federal Trademark Act of 1946, the Texas trademark law, the Assumed Business or Professional Name Act, or the common law.

Dated: 06/05/2023

Effective: 06/05/2023



ave Delia

Jane Nelson Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at https://www.sos.texas.gov/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10306

Form 202	INE O	\sim		
Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 FAX: 512/463-5709	Certificate of Formation Nonprofit Corporation		Filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas Filing #: 805087691 06/05/2023 Document #: 1253518320002 Image Generated Electronically for Web Filing	
Filing Fee: \$25				
	Article 1 - 0	Corporate Name		
The filing entity formed is a non	profit corporation. The na	ame of the entity is :		
Gypsy Vanner Horse Soc	ciety Foundation			
-	Article 2 – Registered A			*************
A. The initial registered agent	is an organization (cann	ot be corporation na	amed abo	ove) by the name of:
Legalinc Corporate Servi	ices Inc.			
		OR		
B. The initial registered agent	is an individual resident	of the state whose i	name is s	set forth below:
O The business address of the			I al 1 a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	
C. The business address of the Street Address:	registered agent and the	e registered office ac	idress is:	
10601 Clarence Dr Fris	co TX 75033			
		Registered Agent		
A. A copy of the consent of re				
	0	OR		
₩ B. The consent of the register	red agent is maintained t	by the entity.		
	Article 3	- Management		
A. Management of the affairs		OR		
B. Management of the affairs which must be a minimum of thr persons who are to serve as dire are set forth below.	ee, that constitutes the in	nitial board of directo	ors and th	ne names and addresses of the
Director 1: Gordon Muir			Title:	Director
Address: PO Box 2008 Cri	dersville OH, USA	45806	uuu kuuuuu	
Director 2: Kimberly Osbor	(T		Title [.]	Director
	dersville OH, USA	45806	[r.mov	
Director 3: Barbara Snyder		40000	Title	Director
		45900	The.	Director
Address: PO Box 2008 Cri	dersville On, USA	43600		
	Articlo 4 Ora	anization Structure		
A. The corporation will have				
or				
B. The corporation will not have	ave members.			
•		5 - Purpose		
The corporation is organized for The corporation is organ and scientific purposes, distributions to organiza	ized exclusively for including for such	r charitable, reli purposes, the n	naking	of
section 501(c)(3) of the ir				

any future federal tax code.

No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the internal revenue code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the internal revenue code, or the corresponding section federal tax code, any future federal tax code.

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer, or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.

Supplemental Provisions / Information

Upon dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the internal revenue code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose.

[The attached addendum, if any, is incorporated herein by reference.]

Effectiveness of Filing

A. This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state.

OR

B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from the date of its signing. The delayed effective date is:

Initial Mailing Address

Address to be used by the Comptroller of Public Accounts for purposes of sending tax information.

The initial mailing address of the filing entity is:

PO Box 2008 Cridersville, OH 45806 USA

Organizer

The name and address of the organizer are set forth below.

Barbara Snyder PO Box 2008, Cridersville, OH, 45806

Execution

The undersigned affirms that the person designated as registered agent has consented to the appointment. The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and certifies under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is authorized under the provisions of law governing the entity to execute the filing instrument.

Barbara Snyder

Signature of organizer.

FILING OFFICE COPY

Gypsy Vanner Horse Society Foundation Certificate of Amendment Attachment

Article 5 - Purpose

The foundation is to be a supporting organization to the Gypsy Vanner Horse Society's (501(c)(5), EIN: 73-1700386) programs and events. Raise and provide funds to support preservation of the breed and its history by research, education publications, educational seminars, preservation of the history. Advancement of youth through support of educational programs and seminars, youth publications, scholarships, and youth and amateur competitive events. Provide funds and support for promotion and training of the breed as a therapy horse, provide horse evaluations to educate owners on quality and to breed the healthiest animals, research and education of genetic issues, as well as treatments for health issues. Also support and research for safety issues, special tack and equipment. Educate the importance of gelding horses, and supporting humane equine treatment.

Supplemental Provisions / Information

The corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as an exempt organization under section 501(c)(3) of the internal revenue code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.

Gypsy Vanner Horse Society Foundation Certificate of Amendment Attachment

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the internal revenue code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the internal revenue code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer, or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.

Upon dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the internal revenue code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose.